1/4UZPS10 | Data sheet - Operation manual WK 497 060  |  10.2023
APPLICATION
Pressure relief valves type UZPS10... are used for limiting pressure
in hydraulic systems.
OPERATION DESCRIPTION
The UZPS10… valve is a pilot-operated pressure relief valve and
consists of a pilot valve and a main valve. Regulated pressure
affects the lower surface of the main valve spool 1 and at the

UZPS10
3 4 51 62
HOW TO ORDER
— *
1 series number
serie 02 =	 02
(00-09) connection and installation
dimensions unchanged
2  settable pressure range
up to 5 MPa = 	 50
up to 10 MPa = 	 100
up to 20 MPa =	  200
up to 31,5 MPa =	 315
3  adjustment element
hexagon head bolt = 	               2
4  connection type
thread M33 x 2 = 		  M1
5  sealing
NBR (for fluids on mineral oil
base) =			                 Ø
FPM (for fluids on phosphate ester
base) =			                 V
6  further requirements = *
(to be agreed with the manufacturer)
The valve must be ordered in accordance with the above coding. The symbols in bold are preferred versions available in short
delivery time.
Ø symbol means the field should be left blank.
Coding example: UZPS10/02-200-2M1
2/ 02 —
EXAMPLE OF APPLICATION IN A HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
M
P
BA
T
P
T
 UZPS10-02/...M1
4/4UZPS10 | Data sheet - Operation manual WK 497 060  |  10.2023
CONTACT
PONAR Wadowice S.A.	 tel. +48 33 488 21 00
ul. Wojska Polskiego 29	 www.ponar-wadowice.pl
34-100 Wadowice